
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: FOLLOW @IPSWICHTURFCLUB QTIS Two-Year-Old Colts and
Geldings Maiden Plate - 1200m

17 May 2023 - 12:33

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.36
(0:13.66)

0:59.70
(0:10.99)

0:48.71
(0:11.74)

0:36.97
(0:12.35)

0:24.62
(0:12.30)

0:12.32
(0:12.32)

0:36.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 BOOMSTER 10 66.8 0:11.17 1:13.36 [1] 0:59.52 [4] 0:48.35 [5] 0:36.52 [6] 0:24.30 [5] 0:12.26 [3] 1:13.36 0:36.52

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.84) (0:11.17) (0:11.83) (0:12.22) (0:12.04) (0:12.26)

2 9 SONNY DAZE 11 66.4 0:11.05 1:13.37 [2] 0:59.16 [8] 0:48.11 [8] 0:36.46 [7] 0:24.14 [7] 0:12.19 [4] 0.1L 0:36.46 -5

Boris Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:14.21) (0:11.05) (0:11.65) (0:12.32) (0:11.95) (0:12.19)

3 6 NOT SO COMMON 8 67.3 0:11.06 1:13.58 [3] 0:59.83 [3] 0:48.77 [3] 0:36.98 [3] 0:24.77 [3] 0:12.54 [1] 1.1L 0:36.98 -2

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:13.75) (0:11.06) (0:11.79) (0:12.21) (0:12.23) (0:12.54)

4 8 SHARP DAZZLER 5 65.0 0:11.26 1:13.66 [4] 0:59.68 [6] 0:48.42 [7] 0:36.74 [8] 0:24.40 [8] 0:12.19 [6] 1.5L 0:36.74 -1

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.98) (0:11.26) (0:11.68) (0:12.34) (0:12.21) (0:12.19)

5 11 THE LUCKY ALIEN 7 67.9 0:11.00 1:14.21 [5] 1:00.55 [1] 0:49.55 [2] 0:37.76 [2] 0:25.47 [1] 0:13.13 [2] 4.5L 0:37.76 -2

Jaden Lloyd 1000m 1000m (0:13.66) (0:11.00) (0:11.79) (0:12.29) (0:12.34) (0:13.13)

6 3 BOOVEY 3 66.3 0:11.02 1:14.64 [6] 1:00.61 [7] 0:49.59 [6] 0:37.89 [5] 0:25.64 [4] 0:13.07 [7] 7L 0:37.89 -5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1000m (0:14.03) (0:11.02) (0:11.70) (0:12.25) (0:12.57) (0:13.07)

7 1 BEAN SHAMELESS 4 66.8 0:11.05 1:14.83 [7] 1:00.90 [5] 0:49.85 [4] 0:38.17 [4] 0:25.73 [6] 0:12.93 [8] 8L 0:38.17 +0

Jake Bayliss 1000m 1000m (0:13.93) (0:11.05) (0:11.68) (0:12.44) (0:12.80) (0:12.93)

8 7 RICH AGAIN 1 68.8 0:10.94 1:14.93 [8] 1:01.22 [2] 0:50.28 [1] 0:38.54 [1] 0:26.14 [2] 0:13.56 [5] 8.5L 0:38.54 -5

Justin Huxtable Overall 1000m (0:13.71) (0:10.94) (0:11.74) (0:12.40) (0:12.58) (0:13.56)

Scratched: Victory Win (#12), Broonzy (#4), Ioane (#5), Sparkle Motion (#10)

Report Created:  Wed 17 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: tab QTIS Two-Year-Old Fillies Maiden Plate - 1200m

17 May 2023 - 13:09

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.25
(0:13.60)

0:59.65
(0:11.24)

0:48.41
(0:11.99)

0:36.42
(0:12.10)

0:24.32
(0:11.95)

0:12.37
(0:12.37)

0:36.42

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 ADMONISH 10 68.1 0:11.21 1:13.25 [1] 0:59.62 [2] 0:48.41 [1] 0:36.42 [1] 0:24.25 [2] 0:12.37 [1] 1:13.25 0:36.42

James Orman Overall 1000m (0:13.63) (0:11.21) (0:11.99) (0:12.17) (0:11.88) (0:12.37)

2 4 BLACK MINTO 9 66.0 0:11.37 1:13.27 [2] 0:59.52 [5] 0:48.15 [5] 0:36.18 [5] 0:24.02 [4] 0:12.04 [3] 0.1L 0:36.18 +0

Matthew McGillivray 1000m 1000m (0:13.75) (0:11.37) (0:11.97) (0:12.16) (0:11.98) (0:12.04)

3 12 VERY SEWREEL 11 66.9 0:11.24 1:13.33 [3] 0:59.64 [3] 0:48.40 [3] 0:36.33 [3] 0:24.15 [3] 0:12.00 [4] 0.4L 0:36.33 +3

Ryan Maloney 1000m 1000m (0:13.69) (0:11.24) (0:12.07) (0:12.18) (0:12.15) (0:12.00)

4 2 BANGETTA 8 65.6 0:11.32 1:13.39 [4] 0:59.23 [8] 0:47.91 [8] 0:36.00 [8] 0:23.98 [6] 0:11.89 [6] 0.7L 0:36.00 +1

Andrew Mallyon Overall 1000m (0:14.16) (0:11.32) (0:11.91) (0:12.02) (0:12.09) (0:11.89)

5 5 CHAMPAGNE BENDER 1 65.5 0:11.39 1:13.51 [5] 0:59.34 [9] 0:47.95 [9] 0:35.95 [9] 0:23.94 [9] 0:12.01 [7] 1.2L 0:35.95 +0

Damien Thornton Overall 1000m (0:14.17) (0:11.39) (0:12.00) (0:12.01) (0:11.93) (0:12.01)

6 7 HEROIC SOPHIE 3 65.4 0:11.33 1:13.52 [6] 0:59.54 [7] 0:48.21 [6] 0:36.23 [6] 0:24.15 [5] 0:12.06 [5] 1.3L 0:36.23 +4

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:13.98) (0:11.33) (0:11.98) (0:12.08) (0:12.09) (0:12.06)

7 9 MISHANI MYSTIQUE 4 63.8 0:11.46 1:13.75 [7] 0:59.89 [6] 0:48.43 [7] 0:36.42 [7] 0:24.25 [8] 0:12.23 [8] 2.6L 0:36.42 -2

Boris Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.86) (0:11.46) (0:12.01) (0:12.17) (0:12.02) (0:12.23)

8 8 LIGHTSCAMERAACTION 5 66.8 0:11.28 1:13.80 [8] 1:00.20 [1] 0:48.92 [2] 0:36.96 [2] 0:24.87 [1] 0:12.66 [2] 2.8L 0:36.96 -5

Jaden Lloyd Overall 1000m (0:13.60) (0:11.28) (0:11.96) (0:12.09) (0:12.21) (0:12.66)

9 6 DIVINE GEM 6 66.6 0:11.37 1:14.46 [9] 1:00.74 [4] 0:49.37 [4] 0:37.38 [4] 0:25.02 [7] 0:12.64 [9] 6.6L 0:37.38 -3

Craig Robertson Overall 1000m (0:13.72) (0:11.37) (0:11.99) (0:12.36) (0:12.38) (0:12.64)

Scratched: Betterletmedance (#3), Miss Shu (#10), Salt Lake Betty (#11), Roth Sayallofus (#13)

Report Created:  Wed 17 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: BLONDIES POWDER COATING Maiden Plate - 1350m

17 May 2023 - 13:43

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.01
(0:11.38)

1:12.63
(0:11.03)

1:01.60
(0:11.42)

0:50.18
(0:11.99)

0:38.19
(0:12.63)

0:25.56
(0:12.85)

0:38.19

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 EASY COMPANY 9 65.4 0:11.20 1:24.01 [1] 1:12.25 [7] 1:01.05 [7] 0:49.43 [7] 0:37.40 [8] 0:25.23 [6] 0:37.40

Tiffani Brooker 1200m 1200m (0:11.76) (0:11.20) (0:11.62) (0:12.03) (0:12.17) (0:12.52)

2 7 KNIGHT'S CHOICE 2 66.0 0:11.26 1:24.17 [2] 1:12.62 [6] 1:01.36 [6] 0:49.79 [6] 0:37.81 [5] 0:25.50 [5] 0:37.81 -6

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:11.55) (0:11.26) (0:11.57) (0:11.98) (0:12.31) (0:12.92)

3 12 FRENCH STEP 14 66.1 0:11.14 1:24.20 [3] 1:12.82 [1] 1:01.68 [3] 0:50.22 [2] 0:38.21 [2] 0:25.75 [1] 0:38.21 -3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.38) (0:11.14) (0:11.46) (0:12.01) (0:12.46) (0:12.88)

4 10 AMALFI QUEEN 1 65.3 0:11.08 1:24.32 [4] 1:12.84 [4] 1:01.76 [4] 0:50.28 [3] 0:38.28 [3] 0:25.71 [4] 0:38.28 -8

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:11.48) (0:11.08) (0:11.48) (0:12.00) (0:12.57) (0:12.91)

5 3 DARKENED DESTINY 10 66.3 0:11.02 1:24.96 [5] 1:13.50 [3] 1:02.48 [2] 0:50.84 [4] 0:38.74 [4] 0:26.40 [3] 0:38.74 -3

Jaden Lloyd 1200m 1200m (0:11.46) (0:11.02) (0:11.64) (0:12.10) (0:12.34) (0:12.84)

6 2 CRYPTO TYCOON 11 66.6 0:11.09 1:25.03 [6] 1:13.12 [8] 1:02.03 [8] 0:50.43 [8] 0:38.45 [7] 0:25.99 [8] 0:38.45 +1

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.91) (0:11.09) (0:11.60) (0:11.98) (0:12.46) (0:12.66)

7 14 SPOOKY SPECTRE 7 66.0 0:11.02 1:26.11 [7] 1:14.72 [2] 1:03.70 [1] 0:52.28 [1] 0:40.29 [1] 0:27.61 [2] 0:40.29 -7

Tegan Harrison 1200m 1200m (0:11.39) (0:11.02) (0:11.42) (0:11.99) (0:12.68) (0:13.09)

8 9 RAINEWATER 8 66.9 0:11.17 1:28.01 [8] 1:16.48 [5] 1:05.31 [5] 0:53.66 [5] 0:41.62 [6] 0:29.07 [7] 0:41.62 -1

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.53) (0:11.17) (0:11.65) (0:12.04) (0:12.55) (0:13.54)

Scratched: Money Bear (#8), I Say Boom (#6), Caerus (#1), Sennachie (#4), Strategic Success (#5), Valantino Roc (#13)

Report Created:  Wed 17 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: BLONDIES POWDER COATING Maiden Plate - 1350m

17 May 2023 - 13:43

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.71
(0:12.71)

0:38.19

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 EASY COMPANY 9 65.4 0:11.20 0:12.71 [1] 1:24.01 0:37.40

Tiffani Brooker 1200m 1200m (0:12.71)

2 7 KNIGHT'S CHOICE 2 66.0 0:11.26 0:12.58 [5] 0.8L 0:37.81 -6

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:12.58)

3 12 FRENCH STEP 14 66.1 0:11.14 0:12.87 [2] 1L 0:38.21 -3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.87)

4 10 AMALFI QUEEN 1 65.3 0:11.08 0:12.80 [4] 1.5L 0:38.28 -8

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:12.80)

5 3 DARKENED DESTINY 10 66.3 0:11.02 0:13.56 [3] 5.3L 0:38.74 -3

Jaden Lloyd 1200m 1200m (0:13.56)

6 2 CRYPTO TYCOON 11 66.6 0:11.09 0:13.33 [7] 5.7L 0:38.45 +1

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:13.33)

7 14 SPOOKY SPECTRE 7 66.0 0:11.02 0:14.52 [6] 12L 0:40.29 -7

Tegan Harrison 1200m 1200m (0:14.52)

8 9 RAINEWATER 8 66.9 0:11.17 0:15.53 [8] 23L 0:41.62 -1

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:15.53)

Scratched: Money Bear (#8), I Say Boom (#6), Caerus (#1), Sennachie (#4), Strategic Success (#5), Valantino Roc (#13)

Report Created:  Wed 17 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: THE LAWN SHED Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

17 May 2023 - 14:19

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:23.23
(0:11.36)

1:11.87
(0:11.29)

1:00.58
(0:11.68)

0:48.90
(0:12.45)

0:36.45
(0:12.59)

0:23.86
(0:12.00)

0:36.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 KALUMBURU 8 64.0 0:11.39 1:23.23 [1] 1:11.63 [2] 1:00.24 [3] 0:48.50 [3] 0:36.19 [3] 0:23.67 [4] 0:36.19

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:11.60) (0:11.39) (0:11.74) (0:12.31) (0:12.52) (0:11.93)

2 12 SURREEL 3 63.4 0:11.44 1:23.88 [2] 1:12.10 [5] 1:00.66 [5] 0:48.92 [5] 0:36.56 [5] 0:24.06 [5] 0:36.56 +0

Corey Bayliss 1000m 1200m (0:11.78) (0:11.44) (0:11.74) (0:12.36) (0:12.50) (0:11.99)

3 4 SARDEGNA 17 66.4 0:11.12 1:24.10 [3] 1:12.32 [4] 1:01.20 [2] 0:49.65 [2] 0:37.25 [2] 0:24.73 [1] 0:37.25 +4

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:11.78) (0:11.12) (0:11.55) (0:12.40) (0:12.52) (0:12.00)

4 2 ENUNCIATION 7 63.2 0:11.54 1:24.18 [4] 1:11.97 [10] 0:59.99 [10] 0:48.45 [10] 0:36.36 [9] 0:24.10 [9] 0:36.36 +0

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:12.21) (0:11.98) (0:11.54) (0:12.09) (0:12.26) (0:12.03)

5 7 ULTIMATE OUTCOME 18 62.7 0:11.58 1:24.48 [5] 1:12.43 [8] 1:00.39 [9] 0:48.81 [9] 0:36.60 [10] 0:24.47 [8] 0:36.60 +6

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:12.05) (0:12.04) (0:11.58) (0:12.21) (0:12.13) (0:12.28)

6 17 GENERAL WOLFFE 1 62.6 0:11.61 1:24.48 [6] 1:12.51 [7] 1:00.70 [8] 0:49.09 [8] 0:36.91 [7] 0:24.55 [7] 0:36.91 -2

Melea Castle 1000m 1000m (0:11.97) (0:11.81) (0:11.61) (0:12.18) (0:12.36) (0:12.31)

7 9 ISLES OF AVALON 5 65.1 0:11.29 1:24.49 [7] 1:13.13 [1] 1:01.84 [1] 0:50.16 [1] 0:37.71 [1] 0:25.08 [2] 0:37.71 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.36) (0:11.29) (0:11.68) (0:12.45) (0:12.63) (0:12.25)

8 13 RED HOT RUBIX 19 63.1 0:11.63 1:24.66 [8] 1:12.42 [11] 1:00.12 [11] 0:48.49 [11] 0:36.51 [11] 0:24.28 [11] 0:36.51 +5

Tegan Harrison 1000m 1000m (0:12.24) (0:12.30) (0:11.63) (0:11.98) (0:12.23) (0:12.21)

9 14 SUKICHE 16 64.5 0:11.48 1:24.66 [9] 1:12.79 [6] 1:01.31 [6] 0:49.75 [4] 0:37.53 [4] 0:25.12 [3] 0:37.53 +2

Matthew Gray 1000m 1200m (0:11.87) (0:11.48) (0:11.56) (0:12.22) (0:12.41) (0:12.39)

10 19 RUN RAMPANT 13 64.2 0:11.51 1:25.38 [10] 1:13.70 [3] 1:02.19 [4] 0:50.30 [6] 0:37.97 [6] 0:25.50 [6] 0:37.97 +4

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.68) (0:11.51) (0:11.89) (0:12.33) (0:12.47) (0:12.42)

Scratched: Spring Valley (#11), Diaco (#5), Cavaup (#10), Perceptive (#3), Savileo (#1), Lago Di Braies (#15), Cairdeas (#8), Vancity (#16)

Report Created:  Wed 17 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: THE LAWN SHED Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

17 May 2023 - 14:19

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:23.23
(0:11.36)

1:11.87
(0:11.29)

1:00.58
(0:11.68)

0:48.90
(0:12.45)

0:36.45
(0:12.59)

0:23.86
(0:12.00)

0:36.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 18 SPARKY GIRL 15 63.0 0:11.62 1:25.61 [11] 1:13.55 [9] 1:01.88 [7] 0:50.26 [7] 0:37.87 [8] 0:25.43 [10] 0:37.87 +6

Jason Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:12.06) (0:11.67) (0:11.62) (0:12.39) (0:12.44) (0:12.51)

Scratched: Spring Valley (#11), Diaco (#5), Cavaup (#10), Perceptive (#3), Savileo (#1), Lago Di Braies (#15), Cairdeas (#8), Vancity (#16)

Report Created:  Wed 17 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: THE LAWN SHED Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

17 May 2023 - 14:19

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.86
(0:11.86)

0:36.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 KALUMBURU 8 64.0 0:11.39 0:11.74 [2] 1:23.23 0:36.19

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:11.74)

2 12 SURREEL 3 63.4 0:11.44 0:12.07 [4] 3.8L 0:36.56 +0

Corey Bayliss 1000m 1200m (0:12.07)

3 4 SARDEGNA 17 66.4 0:11.12 0:12.73 [1] 4.8L 0:37.25 +4

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:12.73)

4 2 ENUNCIATION 7 63.2 0:11.54 0:12.07 [6] 5.3L 0:36.36 +0

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:12.07)

5 7 ULTIMATE OUTCOME 18 62.7 0:11.58 0:12.19 [8] 7.1L 0:36.60 +6

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:12.19)

6 17 GENERAL WOLFFE 1 62.6 0:11.61 0:12.24 [7] 7.2L 0:36.91 -2

Melea Castle 1000m 1000m (0:12.24)

7 9 ISLES OF AVALON 5 65.1 0:11.29 0:12.83 [3] 7.3L 0:37.71 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.83)

8 13 RED HOT RUBIX 19 63.1 0:11.63 0:12.07 [10] 8.3L 0:36.51 +5

Tegan Harrison 1000m 1000m (0:12.07)

9 14 SUKICHE 16 64.5 0:11.48 0:12.73 [5] 8.4L 0:37.53 +2

Matthew Gray 1000m 1200m (0:12.73)

10 19 RUN RAMPANT 13 64.2 0:11.51 0:13.08 [9] 12.7L 0:37.97 +4

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:13.08)

Scratched: Spring Valley (#11), Diaco (#5), Cavaup (#10), Perceptive (#3), Savileo (#1), Lago Di Braies (#15), Cairdeas (#8), Vancity (#16)

Report Created:  Wed 17 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: THE LAWN SHED Class 1 Handicap - 1350m

17 May 2023 - 14:19

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.86
(0:11.86)

0:36.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 18 SPARKY GIRL 15 63.0 0:11.62 0:12.92 [11] 14L 0:37.87 +6

Jason Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:12.92)

Scratched: Spring Valley (#11), Diaco (#5), Cavaup (#10), Perceptive (#3), Savileo (#1), Lago Di Braies (#15), Cairdeas (#8), Vancity (#16)

Report Created:  Wed 17 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: SEVEN FAMILY DAY 27 MAY Class 3 Handicap - 1700m

17 May 2023 - 14:53

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:48.54
(0:08.84)

1:39.70
(0:12.61)

1:27.09
(0:13.58)

1:13.51
(0:12.39)

1:01.12
(0:12.40)

0:48.72
(0:12.20)

0:36.52
(0:11.88)

0:36.52

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 GRECIAN LASS 10 61.7 0:09.03 1:48.54 [1] 1:39.51 [4] 1:26.72 [4] 1:13.47 [2] 1:01.12 [1] 0:48.72 [1] 0:36.52 [1] 0:36.52

Tegan Harrison 600m Overall (0:09.03) (0:12.79) (0:13.25) (0:12.35) (0:12.40) (0:12.20) (0:11.88)

2 13 DEEL WITH ME 8 61.4 0:09.11 1:48.89 [2] 1:39.78 [5] 1:26.94 [5] 1:13.49 [5] 1:00.90 [5] 0:48.65 [4] 0:36.46 [4] 0:36.46 +3

Georgina Cartwright 400m Overall (0:09.11) (0:12.84) (0:13.45) (0:12.59) (0:12.25) (0:12.19) (0:11.93)

3 12 PICK ZA BEANS 2 62.7 0:09.39 1:48.91 [3] 1:39.52 [6] 1:26.67 [7] 1:13.22 [7] 1:00.49 [7] 0:48.13 [7] 0:36.21 [7] 0:36.21 +5

Samantha Collett 600m Overall (0:09.39) (0:12.85) (0:13.45) (0:12.73) (0:12.36) (0:11.92) (0:11.63)

4 8 CONTRERAS 11 62.4 0:09.39 1:49.04 [4] 1:39.65 [7] 1:26.95 [6] 1:13.45 [6] 1:00.75 [6] 0:48.50 [6] 0:36.36 [6] 0:36.36 +6

Jag Guthmann-Chester 600m Overall (0:09.39) (0:12.70) (0:13.50) (0:12.70) (0:12.25) (0:12.14) (0:11.70)

5 2 MAKEDON 4 60.4 0:08.84 1:49.07 [5] 1:40.23 [1] 1:27.62 [1] 1:14.04 [1] 1:01.45 [3] 0:48.93 [3] 0:36.75 [3] 0:36.75 -2

Minonette Kennedy 600m Overall (0:08.84) (0:12.61) (0:13.58) (0:12.59) (0:12.52) (0:12.18) (0:12.00)

6 11 SELLING SUNSET 3 62.0 0:08.98 1:49.41 [6] 1:40.43 [3] 1:27.61 [3] 1:14.13 [4] 1:01.49 [4] 0:48.98 [5] 0:36.86 [5] 0:36.86 -4

Melea Castle 600m Overall (0:08.98) (0:12.82) (0:13.48) (0:12.64) (0:12.51) (0:12.12) (0:11.91)

7 5 PATMOS ISLAND 5 61.1 0:08.91 1:49.64 [7] 1:40.73 [2] 1:28.05 [2] 1:14.53 [3] 1:02.08 [2] 0:49.66 [2] 0:37.47 [2] 0:37.47 +3

Nathan Evans 600m Overall (0:08.91) (0:12.68) (0:13.52) (0:12.45) (0:12.42) (0:12.19) (0:11.95)

Scratched: The Golden Soul (#9), Silver Warrior (#7), Kinetic (#3), Spirit Of Beans (#4), Jakkalberry Finn (#1), Latin Lyric (#10)

Report Created:  Wed 17 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: SEVEN FAMILY DAY 27 MAY Class 3 Handicap - 1700m

17 May 2023 - 14:53

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.64
(0:12.06)

0:12.58
(0:12.58)

0:36.52

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 GRECIAN LASS 10 61.7 0:09.03 0:24.64 [1] 0:12.58 [1] 1:48.54 0:36.52

Tegan Harrison 600m Overall (0:12.06) (0:12.58)

2 13 DEEL WITH ME 8 61.4 0:09.11 0:24.53 [5] 0:12.44 [2] 2L 0:36.46 +3

Georgina Cartwright 400m Overall (0:12.09) (0:12.44)

3 12 PICK ZA BEANS 2 62.7 0:09.39 0:24.58 [4] 0:12.41 [6] 2.1L 0:36.21 +5

Samantha Collett 600m Overall (0:12.17) (0:12.41)

4 8 CONTRERAS 11 62.4 0:09.39 0:24.66 [6] 0:12.57 [3] 2.9L 0:36.36 +6

Jag Guthmann-Chester 600m Overall (0:12.09) (0:12.57)

5 2 MAKEDON 4 60.4 0:08.84 0:24.75 [3] 0:12.59 [5] 3L 0:36.75 -2

Minonette Kennedy 600m Overall (0:12.16) (0:12.59)

6 11 SELLING SUNSET 3 62.0 0:08.98 0:24.95 [7] 0:12.82 [7] 5L 0:36.86 -4

Melea Castle 600m Overall (0:12.13) (0:12.82)

7 5 PATMOS ISLAND 5 61.1 0:08.91 0:25.52 [2] 0:13.16 [4] 6.3L 0:37.47 +3

Nathan Evans 600m Overall (0:12.36) (0:13.16)

Scratched: The Golden Soul (#9), Silver Warrior (#7), Kinetic (#3), Spirit Of Beans (#4), Jakkalberry Finn (#1), Latin Lyric (#10)

Report Created:  Wed 17 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: TAB IPSWICH CUP TIX ON SALE BENCHMARK 68 Handicap -
1200m

17 May 2023 - 15:28

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.74
(0:13.75)

0:58.99
(0:11.02)

0:47.97
(0:11.52)

0:36.45
(0:11.87)

0:24.58
(0:12.29)

0:12.29
(0:12.29)

0:36.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 WEGOBAM 12 64.8 0:11.08 1:12.74 [1] 0:58.06 [8] 0:46.98 [8] 0:35.57 [8] 0:23.78 [7] 0:11.81 [7] 1:12.74 0:35.57

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:14.68) (0:11.08) (0:11.41) (0:11.79) (0:11.97) (0:11.81)

2 7 CRAZY TRAIN 8 66.0 0:10.99 1:12.75 [2] 0:58.45 [5] 0:47.46 [5] 0:35.97 [6] 0:24.05 [6] 0:12.03 [4] 0.1L 0:35.97 +2

Ryan Maloney 1000m 1000m (0:14.30) (0:10.99) (0:11.49) (0:11.92) (0:12.02) (0:12.03)

3 6 STICK TO YOUR GUNS 2 66.8 0:10.90 1:12.93 [3] 0:58.96 [3] 0:48.06 [3] 0:36.58 [2] 0:24.77 [1] 0:12.48 [1] 1.1L 0:36.58 +0

Melea Castle 1000m 1000m (0:13.97) (0:10.90) (0:11.48) (0:11.81) (0:12.29) (0:12.48)

4 15 MYCHYNA 16 66.7 0:10.89 1:12.94 [4] 0:58.93 [4] 0:48.04 [4] 0:36.45 [4] 0:24.48 [4] 0:12.23 [3] 1.2L 0:36.45 +1

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:14.01) (0:10.89) (0:11.59) (0:11.97) (0:12.25) (0:12.23)

5 18 KOKOPO KITTY 13 65.6 0:11.11 1:13.51 [5] 0:58.93 [7] 0:47.82 [7] 0:36.39 [7] 0:24.51 [8] 0:12.37 [8] 4.5L 0:36.39 +0

Tiffani Brooker 1000m 1000m (0:14.58) (0:11.11) (0:11.43) (0:11.88) (0:12.14) (0:12.37)

6 4 DIS GO BOOM 1 65.9 0:10.95 1:13.60 [6] 0:59.24 [6] 0:48.29 [6] 0:36.85 [5] 0:24.95 [5] 0:12.86 [5] 5L 0:36.85 -4

Jake Molloy 1000m 1000m (0:14.36) (0:10.95) (0:11.44) (0:11.90) (0:12.09) (0:12.86)

7 13 ATOMIC SELFIE 20 67.9 0:10.99 1:14.00 [7] 1:00.20 [2] 0:49.21 [2] 0:37.63 [3] 0:25.71 [3] 0:13.18 [6] 7.3L 0:37.63 +3

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1000m 1000m (0:13.80) (0:10.99) (0:11.58) (0:11.92) (0:12.53) (0:13.18)

8 19 DIANA'S AFFAIR 19 65.3 0:11.12 1:14.15 [8] 0:59.32 [9] 0:48.20 [9] 0:36.79 [9] 0:24.90 [9] 0:12.56 [10] 8.1L 0:36.79 +2

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:14.83) (0:11.12) (0:11.41) (0:11.89) (0:12.34) (0:12.56)

9 10 AMORE VELOCE 4 66.0 0:11.02 1:14.19 [9] 1:00.44 [1] 0:49.42 [1] 0:37.90 [1] 0:26.02 [2] 0:13.58 [2] 8.3L 0:37.90 -4

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.75) (0:11.02) (0:11.52) (0:11.88) (0:12.44) (0:13.58)

10 17 TITANIUM 10 64.1 0:11.28 1:14.23 [10] 0:59.19 [11] 0:47.91 [11] 0:36.54 [11] 0:24.85 [10] 0:12.73 [9] 8.5L 0:36.54 -4

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:15.04) (0:11.28) (0:11.37) (0:11.69) (0:12.12) (0:12.73)

Scratched: Scottish Prince (#1), Cracker Essgee (#2), Calescent (#3), Moonan Me (#5), Darci Diva (#8), Vetta Velocita (#16), Rich Lister (#9), Carribean King (#14), Boho Beauty (#11)

Report Created:  Wed 17 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/17
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 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: TAB IPSWICH CUP TIX ON SALE BENCHMARK 68 Handicap -
1200m

17 May 2023 - 15:28

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.74
(0:13.75)

0:58.99
(0:11.02)

0:47.97
(0:11.52)

0:36.45
(0:11.87)

0:24.58
(0:12.29)

0:12.29
(0:12.29)

0:36.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 20 HE'S THE NEWS 15 64.3 0:11.26 1:15.59 [11] 1:00.74 [10] 0:49.48 [10] 0:37.99 [10] 0:25.94 [11] 0:13.68 [11] 16.3L 0:37.99 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:14.85) (0:11.26) (0:11.49) (0:12.05) (0:12.26) (0:13.68)

Scratched: Scottish Prince (#1), Cracker Essgee (#2), Calescent (#3), Moonan Me (#5), Darci Diva (#8), Vetta Velocita (#16), Rich Lister (#9), Carribean King (#14), Boho Beauty (#11)

Report Created:  Wed 17 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: WWW.IPSWICHTURFCLUB.COM.AU QTIS Three-Year-Old
Handicap - 2200m

17 May 2023 - 16:03

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:22.19
(0:14.53)

2:07.66
(0:11.62)

1:56.04
(0:12.60)

1:43.44
(0:13.22)

1:30.22
(0:13.46)

1:16.76
(0:13.19)

1:03.57
(0:13.06)

0:37.91

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 SACRED MISSION 1 62.8 0:11.62 2:22.19 [1] 2:07.66 [1] 1:56.04 [1] 1:43.44 [1] 1:30.22 [1] 1:16.76 [1] 1:03.57 [1] 0:37.91

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 2000m (0:14.53) (0:11.62) (0:12.60) (0:13.22) (0:13.46) (0:13.19) (0:13.06)

2 14 KALEA 2 61.2 0:11.97 2:22.68 [2] 2:07.57 [6] 1:55.60 [5] 1:42.86 [6] 1:29.76 [6] 1:16.42 [6] 1:03.29 [6] 0:37.89 +2

Cejay Graham 2000m 2000m (0:15.11) (0:11.97) (0:12.74) (0:13.10) (0:13.34) (0:13.13) (0:13.03)

3 3 DIVINE PURPOSE 6 61.8 0:11.71 2:22.72 [3] 2:07.85 [4] 1:56.14 [4] 1:43.49 [3] 1:30.32 [3] 1:16.91 [4] 1:03.65 [4] 0:38.11 -1

Ben Thompson 2000m 2000m (0:14.87) (0:11.71) (0:12.65) (0:13.17) (0:13.41) (0:13.26) (0:13.02)

4 6 AMALGAMATION 9 60.7 0:12.20 2:22.79 [4] 2:07.09 [11] 1:54.77 [11] 1:42.00 [11] 1:29.00 [11] 1:15.60 [11] 1:02.53 [11] 0:37.37 +12

Samantha Collett 800m 800m (0:15.70) (0:12.32) (0:12.77) (0:13.00) (0:13.40) (0:13.07) (0:12.96)

5 17 GRANDE BAIE 14 61.9 0:11.77 2:23.10 [5] 2:08.31 [3] 1:56.54 [3] 1:43.85 [4] 1:30.67 [4] 1:17.30 [3] 1:04.11 [3] 0:38.51 +12

Taylor Marshall 2000m 2000m (0:14.79) (0:11.77) (0:12.69) (0:13.18) (0:13.37) (0:13.19) (0:13.11)

6 16 MR PLUME 13 61.9 0:12.19 2:23.20 [6] 2:07.98 [7] 1:55.79 [8] 1:42.98 [7] 1:29.93 [7] 1:16.56 [8] 1:03.52 [7] 0:38.16 +9

Tegan Harrison Overall 2000m (0:15.22) (0:12.19) (0:12.81) (0:13.05) (0:13.37) (0:13.04) (0:13.02)

7 2 BURNT BY BERNIE 4 62.9 0:11.58 2:23.28 [7] 2:08.62 [2] 1:57.04 [2] 1:44.37 [2] 1:31.20 [2] 1:17.75 [2] 1:04.58 [2] 0:38.93 +8

Ryan Maloney 2000m 2000m (0:14.66) (0:11.58) (0:12.67) (0:13.17) (0:13.45) (0:13.17) (0:13.07)

8 11 REISINGER 11 60.4 0:12.16 2:23.29 [8] 2:07.92 [9] 1:55.57 [9] 1:42.78 [10] 1:29.78 [9] 1:16.36 [9] 1:03.36 [9] 0:38.07 +10

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:15.37) (0:12.35) (0:12.79) (0:13.00) (0:13.42) (0:13.00) (0:13.00)

9 4 DARK CHILL 5 60.7 0:12.04 2:23.46 [9] 2:08.41 [5] 1:56.37 [6] 1:43.70 [5] 1:30.57 [5] 1:17.24 [5] 1:04.10 [5] 0:38.67 +8

Jaden Lloyd Overall 2000m (0:15.05) (0:12.04) (0:12.67) (0:13.13) (0:13.33) (0:13.14) (0:13.05)

10 1 MISHANI SPARTAN 7 60.4 0:12.05 2:23.48 [10] 2:08.13 [8] 1:56.08 [7] 1:43.26 [8] 1:30.18 [8] 1:16.85 [7] 1:03.79 [8] 0:38.57 +4

Boris Thornton 2000m 2000m (0:15.35) (0:12.05) (0:12.82) (0:13.08) (0:13.33) (0:13.06) (0:13.03)

Scratched: Ngozi (#20), Tokyo Blossom (#12), Fireflies (#9), Cours Vite (#8), Italian Award (#19), Irish Sally (#10), Roman Dagger (#15), King Cornelius (#18), Uncommon Valour (#13)

Report Created:  Wed 17 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish
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 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: WWW.IPSWICHTURFCLUB.COM.AU QTIS Three-Year-Old
Handicap - 2200m

17 May 2023 - 16:03

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:22.19
(0:14.53)

2:07.66
(0:11.62)

1:56.04
(0:12.60)

1:43.44
(0:13.22)

1:30.22
(0:13.46)

1:16.76
(0:13.19)

1:03.57
(0:13.06)

0:37.91

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 PARALLEL 18 61.0 0:12.02 2:23.88 [11] 2:08.22 [10] 1:55.93 [10] 1:43.42 [9] 1:30.34 [10] 1:16.89 [10] 1:03.82 [10] 0:38.77 -1

James Orman Overall 800m (0:15.66) (0:12.29) (0:12.51) (0:13.08) (0:13.45) (0:13.07) (0:13.03)

Scratched: Ngozi (#20), Tokyo Blossom (#12), Fireflies (#9), Cours Vite (#8), Italian Award (#19), Irish Sally (#10), Roman Dagger (#15), King Cornelius (#18), Uncommon Valour (#13)

Report Created:  Wed 17 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: WWW.IPSWICHTURFCLUB.COM.AU QTIS Three-Year-Old
Handicap - 2200m

17 May 2023 - 16:03

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.51
(0:12.60)

0:37.91
(0:12.28)

0:25.63
(0:12.68)

0:12.95
(0:12.95)

0:37.91

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 SACRED MISSION 1 62.8 0:11.62 0:50.51 [1] 0:37.91 [1] 0:25.63 [1] 0:12.95 [1] 2:22.19 0:37.91

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 2000m (0:12.60) (0:12.28) (0:12.68) (0:12.95)

2 14 KALEA 2 61.2 0:11.97 0:50.26 [6] 0:37.89 [6] 0:25.70 [3] 0:12.90 [2] 2.8L 0:37.89 +2

Cejay Graham 2000m 2000m (0:12.37) (0:12.19) (0:12.80) (0:12.90)

3 3 DIVINE PURPOSE 6 61.8 0:11.71 0:50.63 [3] 0:38.11 [4] 0:25.69 [5] 0:12.77 [4] 3L 0:38.11 -1

Ben Thompson 2000m 2000m (0:12.52) (0:12.42) (0:12.92) (0:12.77)

4 6 AMALGAMATION 9 60.7 0:12.20 0:49.57 [11] 0:37.37 [11] 0:25.13 [11] 0:12.41 [11] 3.3L 0:37.37 +12

Samantha Collett 800m 800m (0:12.20) (0:12.24) (0:12.72) (0:12.41)

5 17 GRANDE BAIE 14 61.9 0:11.77 0:51.00 [4] 0:38.51 [3] 0:26.07 [4] 0:13.15 [5] 5.1L 0:38.51 +12

Taylor Marshall 2000m 2000m (0:12.49) (0:12.44) (0:12.92) (0:13.15)

6 16 MR PLUME 13 61.9 0:12.19 0:50.50 [7] 0:38.16 [8] 0:25.82 [10] 0:12.92 [9] 5.6L 0:38.16 +9

Tegan Harrison Overall 2000m (0:12.34) (0:12.34) (0:12.90) (0:12.92)

7 2 BURNT BY BERNIE 4 62.9 0:11.58 0:51.51 [2] 0:38.93 [2] 0:26.49 [2] 0:13.43 [3] 6L 0:38.93 +8

Ryan Maloney 2000m 2000m (0:12.58) (0:12.44) (0:13.06) (0:13.43)

8 11 REISINGER 11 60.4 0:12.16 0:50.36 [9] 0:38.07 [10] 0:25.91 [9] 0:13.13 [8] 6.1L 0:38.07 +10

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:12.29) (0:12.16) (0:12.78) (0:13.13)

9 4 DARK CHILL 5 60.7 0:12.04 0:51.05 [5] 0:38.67 [5] 0:26.34 [7] 0:13.41 [7] 6.9L 0:38.67 +8

Jaden Lloyd Overall 2000m (0:12.38) (0:12.33) (0:12.93) (0:13.41)

10 1 MISHANI SPARTAN 7 60.4 0:12.05 0:50.76 [8] 0:38.57 [7] 0:26.42 [6] 0:13.47 [6] 7L 0:38.57 +4

Boris Thornton 2000m 2000m (0:12.19) (0:12.15) (0:12.95) (0:13.47)

Scratched: Ngozi (#20), Tokyo Blossom (#12), Fireflies (#9), Cours Vite (#8), Italian Award (#19), Irish Sally (#10), Roman Dagger (#15), King Cornelius (#18), Uncommon Valour (#13)

Report Created:  Wed 17 May 2023  17:19 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: WWW.IPSWICHTURFCLUB.COM.AU QTIS Three-Year-Old
Handicap - 2200m

17 May 2023 - 16:03

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.51
(0:12.60)

0:37.91
(0:12.28)

0:25.63
(0:12.68)

0:12.95
(0:12.95)

0:37.91

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 PARALLEL 18 61.0 0:12.02 0:50.79 [10] 0:38.77 [9] 0:26.54 [8] 0:13.60 [10] 9.3L 0:38.77 -1

James Orman Overall 800m (0:12.02) (0:12.23) (0:12.94) (0:13.60)

Scratched: Ngozi (#20), Tokyo Blossom (#12), Fireflies (#9), Cours Vite (#8), Italian Award (#19), Irish Sally (#10), Roman Dagger (#15), King Cornelius (#18), Uncommon Valour (#13)
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 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: FESTIVAL OF HORSEPOWER BENCHMARK 75 Handicap -
1100m

17 May 2023 - 16:38

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:06.47
(0:08.20)

0:58.27
(0:10.66)

0:47.61
(0:11.48)

0:36.13
(0:11.88)

0:24.25
(0:12.11)

0:12.14
(0:12.14)

0:36.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 TWO YA GOT 9 67.4 0:08.37 1:06.47 [1] 0:58.10 [6] 0:47.17 [6] 0:35.71 [5] 0:23.90 [4] 0:12.05 [2] 1:06.47 0:35.71

Braith Nock 1000m Overall (0:08.37) (0:10.93) (0:11.46) (0:11.81) (0:11.85) (0:12.05)

2 5 PIVOTAL MOTION 19 69.6 0:08.20 1:06.54 [2] 0:58.34 [1] 0:47.68 [1] 0:36.20 [1] 0:24.32 [1] 0:12.21 [1] 0.3L 0:36.20 -3

Yvette Lewis 1000m Overall (0:08.20) (0:10.66) (0:11.48) (0:11.88) (0:12.11) (0:12.21)

3 6 GREY DEFENCE 2 66.1 0:08.26 1:07.27 [3] 0:59.01 [2] 0:47.98 [5] 0:36.58 [4] 0:24.64 [5] 0:12.50 [5] 4.6L 0:36.58 -7

Marnu Potgieter 1000m Overall (0:08.26) (0:11.03) (0:11.40) (0:11.94) (0:12.14) (0:12.50)

4 3 MISS HIPSTAR 16 68.2 0:08.31 1:07.28 [4] 0:58.97 [4] 0:48.16 [3] 0:36.68 [3] 0:24.84 [3] 0:12.67 [3] 4.7L 0:36.68 -2

Cejay Graham 1000m Overall (0:08.31) (0:10.81) (0:11.48) (0:11.84) (0:12.17) (0:12.67)

5 1 MOSCINI 7 66.0 0:08.42 1:07.95 [5] 0:59.53 [7] 0:48.40 [7] 0:36.99 [7] 0:24.99 [7] 0:12.73 [7] 8.5L 0:36.99 +0

Paul Hamblin 800m Overall (0:08.42) (0:11.13) (0:11.41) (0:12.00) (0:12.26) (0:12.73)

6 12 CALESCENT 15 67.4 0:08.26 1:08.07 [6] 0:59.81 [3] 0:49.02 [2] 0:37.72 [2] 0:25.78 [2] 0:13.45 [4] 9L 0:37.72 -5

Jaden Lloyd 1000m Overall (0:08.26) (0:10.79) (0:11.30) (0:11.94) (0:12.33) (0:13.45)

7 7 CIRCULARITY 3 66.7 0:08.32 1:08.18 [7] 0:59.86 [5] 0:48.92 [4] 0:37.32 [6] 0:25.37 [6] 0:12.99 [6] 9.5L 0:37.32 -3

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.32) (0:10.94) (0:11.60) (0:11.95) (0:12.38) (0:12.99)

8 4 COLPO DI TAMBURO 5 65.5 0:08.55 1:09.19 [8] 1:00.64 [8] 0:49.28 [8] 0:37.83 [8] 0:25.76 [8] 0:13.24 [8] 15.3L 0:37.83 +2

Tegan Harrison 800m Overall (0:08.55) (0:11.36) (0:11.45) (0:12.07) (0:12.52) (0:13.24)

Scratched: Propelle (#11), Svindal (#13), Menazzi (#15), Reliable Ruby (#17), Muschialli (#18), Uncle Russ (#20), Head On Up (#14), Kalashnikov (#8), Kavak (#2), Iced (#10), Inasec (#16), Celestial Sol (#19)
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